National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Plcase confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes &7 b) No O
B) Age: 22¢S  C) College Name: \t pW)

D) Gender:  a) Female {'b) Male O  ¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's O b)Master's O ¢) MPhil %
d) Doctorate 37%) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
‘jyrts (. b) Commerce O ¢) Science W

Y Professional () e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the guestionnaire
» All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
» Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
# The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4—85t0 100%
=70 to 84%
2-55106%%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

_4=Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
./4/—7-\lways effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
_4<TExcellent
3 —Very good
2 - Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teaciers. -
A~ Always fair :
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Lvery time
%Usually
2 — QOccasicnally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely |
0— Never

7. The institute takes active intercst in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
~3~ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
B Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple oppertunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
/3/— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

)
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time
3= Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0—Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
“3- ~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
<3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully
_¥~ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
<3~ Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

_«4{§irongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
<3~ Moderate
2 — Some what:
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
A4=Ttrongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
_3=Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
S=70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The OW“W of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
~4—Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

1. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes {ﬁ b) No )

B) Age:2zqecay ) College Name: Jed

D) Gender:  a) Female \é b) Male O  ¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's 3 b)Master’'s I c) MPhil O
d) Doctorate e) Other  ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢} Science é
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are guestions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
fearning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
- 70 to 84%
2-551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 ~Below 30%

2. Hopv well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Excellent
3 —Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. -
— Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0 Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

\,8/‘— Usuatly
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

I — Rarely
0—Never

7. The institute takes active intersst in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
oppertunities for students.
4 — Regularly
4 — Giten
2 — Sometimes
i — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
— Very well
2 — Moderately
1 —Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
1 P g

4 —Strongly agree
— Agree

2 —Neutral
I — Disagree
0- Strongly disagrce
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 - Every time
— Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
I ~ Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time

3 < Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 ~ [ don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time

~— Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1~ Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
‘A/— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 - Strongly agree

— Agree
s 2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

¥

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities,

— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —~To a great extent

— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. -
— Above 90%

3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1 —30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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4 /Strongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

20. The OZ? quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

oot knocdledge

in your institution.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes o b) No 0O
B) Age: 9 ?"3 C) College Name: NJ [(J*U
D) Gender:  a) Female = b} Male 3  ¢) Transgender (]

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's \;} Master’'s O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts | b) Commerce £ ¢) Science  TFT
d) Professional il e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
¢ All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for enline student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4—85to 100%
=70 to 84%
2-551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

“4~Thorou ghly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly

I —Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
~ Always effective
3 ~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
I—- Generally ineffective
0~ Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 —Very good
— Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5 Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
2=TUsually fair i
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
=~ Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely '
0-Never

7. The institute takes active intercst in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
J*Of’LCﬂ
2 — Sometimes

I — Rarely
0— Never

H

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates vou in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
2<Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunitics to learn and grow.
=Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 —Neutral
I — Disagree

o

0- Sirongly disagree



10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

\44Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

" 11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

— Every time
3 - Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 ~ Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time

‘{KUsually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1—- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time
< Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Never

»
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agiee
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
ﬁ 0 a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 —Very little
0 — Not at all

b
17. Teaciyueourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
— Strongly agree

3—Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make-¥ou ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
70 — 89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 —Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

\A{S*‘:mng!y agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 —Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) _gd'ﬁ&%&c:LOfLi ‘teﬂ_ﬂ_&«:hﬁ\ meﬁ C’J\ci.:ln . lQ 5’\(1!_}:{&13

by C(ollexe e el EOL“JPPGCQ- woit qoodl :Kﬁ&wwe,

©)

Page 6 i



National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
ay Yes & b)Noe O
a e
B) Age: A2 4rs C) College Name: \/ﬁfa{fﬂ\ %&ﬁﬁdﬂi UE Phois moceuticol

Aeiuntes ﬁ,ow
D) Gender:  a) Female (3 b) Male O  c¢) Transgender ) Women

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's 0O b) Master’s  (J ¢) MPhil ()
d) Doctorate EZ(e) Other ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts 56 ) Commerce | ¢) Science il
d) Professional e) Other: ( );

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
¢ All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one,
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%

3~70to 84%
vZ — 55 t0 69%

1-30to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

"4 _Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4—- Excellent

»3~ Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

Page 2

L]



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. -
A Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
"3~ Usually
2 — Occasicnally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely \ '
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 —Regularly
37 Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
T Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunitics to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 Agree
2 ~ Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
34 Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
% o5 Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Idon’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
&= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
(0 — Never

|3. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 —Fully
+J— Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time
34 Usually
2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —~Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

-3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent

- Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4. Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skilis to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
“FZ70-89%
2—-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

¥~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

1. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

b)

c)
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this ié the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes Q/ b) No il

B) Age: 09 C) College Name: \f¢jfc- Aralilode 0}5 F gctcnwl <bo WOMEN

D) Gender:  a) Female @/ b) Male O  ¢) Transgender B

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's O b) Master’s ¢) MPhil (]
d) Doctorate O e) Other  ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a)Arts O b) Commerce © [ ¢) Science =
d) Professional ™M e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
s  All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
# The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
A< 8510 100%
3-70to 84%
2-551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
‘A/—'Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0~ Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

_/I(Excellent

3 — Very good
2 — Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. -
— Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0 Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3Z Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely '
0— Never

-y

7. The institutz takes active interest in promoting internchip, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
A~ Regularly
3 —Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0-Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, sccial and
emotional growth.
&~ Significantly
3 —Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunilies to learn and grow.

A Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

Page 3



10. Teachers informi you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time
— Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3~ Usual ly
2 — Oceasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — ! don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
A< Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Eully
— Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
;}E\fery time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

review and continuous

~3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4#ZToa great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

participative

"
17. Teachers encburage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

_4<To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 —~ Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching,

%Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
_4-~Strongly agree

-3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

1. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes Q/ b) No O

B) Age: 23 thgx; C) College Name: \[f::\o_nxx En&“l\‘*\uk Ob [,D}YU'Y\@C&L&YLQ,Q _Ca‘encu.%)y

D) Gender:  a) Female EZ(b) Male [ ¢) Transgender () tOomen

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's O b) Master’s I ¢) MPhil i
d) Doctorate &) e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O c) Science O
d) Professional Q( e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
s Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II - Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 —85to 100%
370 to 84%
2-55t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 ~Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
A= Satisfactorily «
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
I—- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
— Very good
2 —Good
I — Fair
(~ Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
-4{Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Semetimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
_¥< Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely ‘
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship,
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
— Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0—MNever

student exchange, field visit

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
%\r’ery weil
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple oppoitunities to jcarn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree
— Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree



10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time
~3Z Usually
2— Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0-- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

,/BCUsually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —1don’t have a mentor

12. The teaclj?iilustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

~— Every time
3 — Usually
‘2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

:7!;[1”)/
— Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
?very time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 —Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers gncourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
l,AZ'Sntrongly agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make-you ready for the world of work.
—To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
2—T70-89%
2-50~69%
1 —-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

ytrongly agree
— Agree
2 - Neutral

] — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

71. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

2) (_iew.ﬁmmj ord fﬂmfﬂﬁ expertente 0 ouk ingh'hution ¢
fct%w‘sbam‘o? :

M would e Urw& { ﬁ Move  Compult ?bLeamm‘rs e oweu'lable
) -b@r Proam D gudiant

b)
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes el biNe
B) Age: 1%1 o C) College Name: Ul\jmu‘ Qnedirhite {)‘?ﬁoﬁmw}—,@k‘

D) Gender:  a) Female {7 b) Male (3  ¢) Transgender ]

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's 3 b)Master’s (I ¢) MPhil ]
&Y Doctorate O ¢) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science O
d) Professional =~ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
» All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion IT - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Fellowing are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
=70 to 84%
2-551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3= Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 -~ Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
14~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
I- Generally ineffective
0~ Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4—Excellent
=~ Very good
2 — Good
| —Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
2 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
| — Usually unfair
0 Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed wiinh you?
4 — Every time
\3/—Us:ua!iy
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely '

0-Never

7. The institute takes active inferest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

3 — Often

Z Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
J[V:ry well
2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunitics to izarn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
Z Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
¥~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0—Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
\ju/Usually
2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
< Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
y,}fReasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unabile to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

— Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Never
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I5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
J/Agi;ce
2 —Neutral
I — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 - Not at ail

17. Teachers gneourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
\9/Sutfongly agree

3—Agree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employabiiity
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
\_A/T‘:) a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
I — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
\3~<70 - 89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
\}/ngree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions 1o improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) T¢¢QM*M 5 \Usm'une‘ axpesiente O OUR {m%cjm%'@u Q
extellerst . :

b AX wseuld bethea W mee coples @% cbiet slatrd oo ke
tar ovel lalle {a Ubaaﬁml,

¢}
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is L.t;?rst and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes b) No O o
n
ByAge:ga Ly  ©) College Name: \f'igmae\ nEude C’Jﬁ ?Mmte“'gi@"gw @&:j:h

D) Gender:  a) Female [ZT b) Male (3 ¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’'s O ¢) MPhil (e
d) Doctorate O e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Aris O b) Commerce O c) Science =
d) Professional [ g) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion I — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process -

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
@2 85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2—-55t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
a Thoroughly
— Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 —Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
-Exce]ient

3 —Very good
2 — Good

1 — Fair

0- Poor
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5. Fairness ofthe internal evaluation process by the teachers.
‘» Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair
O— Unfair

6. Was yourperformance in assignments discussed with you?

Every time

~ Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely '

- Never

e, field visit

ao

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchan
opportunities for students.
@ Regularly
— Cften
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
(- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institufion facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at ali

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 - Strongly agree

Agree
2 — Neutral
[ — Disagree

0-- Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

G} Every time
— Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasicnally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14, Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 —Neutral
1 —Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 ~ Some what
I — Very little
0 —Not at all

£

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

@ Strongly agree
3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft ski IIs, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
: To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
0 Above 90%

£ 3—-70—89%
2-50-69%
1 —30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a)“tec&“s\‘%r\cz Ec \ecorfing  exfelente 10 Ouy  College s
exley esXL

b)

Quaiiss, |
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes e g b) No

O 5 <, |
B) Age: Q2 L[#rS C) Coliege Name:'\ﬁj a_uéﬁ Snﬂ{f L-kh* %6 P\\ayfﬁff\%}%;‘{ LJomen

D) Gender:  a) Female VEf b) Male (3 ¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's O by Master’s O ¢) MPhil 5]

d) Doctorate .;LB/e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce 0 ¢) Science ]

d) Professional ﬁ/ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
fearning process.

I. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -851t0 100%
70 to 84%
2—-55t069%
1-30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
I— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4- Excellent
@— Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
@— Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely '
0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
oppertunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 —Often
@- Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0—Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in ycur instituticn facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 —Very well
Moderately
| — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunitics to learn and grow.
Strongly agree
53— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time

@- Usually

2~ QOccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0—Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4} Every time

— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully

@ Reasonably
— Partially

1 — Slightly
0-- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0 —Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3~ Agree
2 —Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

Moderate
2 — Some what
1 - Very little
0 —Not at all

v
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skilis to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
70 — 89%
2—50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
@ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

2) Oy erall L/eacn'\fnj o tamnfmj Experfence 'S ja,m.{jaaréwj
@ our enditution - oud _ngo"f-ﬁ\f‘& ﬁac,utﬁj'

b)
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes @/ b) No O

B) Age: AANYS C) College Name: \fﬁj@qa Qns—\:HU'tf ft‘ ?havmaCCLL{'fQG.Q! Lefeneel '—(0‘6

¥ele) ro")?-(')

D) Gender:  a) Female @/b) Male (D  c¢) Transgender O
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's gp Master’'s OJ c) MPhil 3

d) Doctorate e) Other ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts O b) Commerce = c) Science EZ/

d) Professional (O e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. Haw much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4)- 85 to 100%

3—70to 84%
2—-55t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. @w well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 - Won’t teach at all

3. w well were the teachers able to communicate?
@ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
@ Very good
2 —Good
I —Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 1 Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0-- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Every time

3 — Usually

2 - Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely '

0— Never

=

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
Y 3 ,

opportunitias for students.
@Reguiarly

3 —Often

2 — Sometimes
1 - Rarely

(0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at ail

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to fear and grow.
4 < Strongly agree
3 Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
@Usua!ly
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
@— Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teac@iliustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4

Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges:
@ Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

Every time
Usually
— QOccasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

= Strongly agree
3 # Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3'J) Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

y

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

A= Strongly agree
3 4 Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
@ To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching,
4 -/ Above 90%
3 - 70~ 89%
2-50-69%
I —30—-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
'~Strongly agree

(33 Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

71. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) Encoamq?oci Pfo;(-‘bscqu. wm% %O,,g %&AAJU
?nam\[?dcmﬁu qsaesgnevot :

b) Tnterachion Lty —teachers i{: ?roui‘-de,
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National Assessment and Accreditaticn Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Piease confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes =" b) No CJ r Pﬂul,fmg pev Heol
_— 1 © £ - +€ O
B) Age: QD C) College Name: Vijosga.  fnsti Jrgcfmo il e
D) Gender:  a) Female lZi/b) Male D  c) Transgender ]
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's I b) Master’s = c) MPhil L
d) Dectorate (3 e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a)Arts O b) Commerce (= ¢) Science ="
d) Professional (O e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
¢ All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
s FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II - Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Stadent Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
A= 85 to 100%
370 to 84%
2-551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —~Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
%ihoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A< Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1~ Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4<Excellent
3 —Very good
2 —Good
1 —Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. -
}iz Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

_A=Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely '

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
— Regularly
3 - Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
= Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multinle opportunities to learn and grow.
p pie opp g

- Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0~ Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
/4_{ Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time

— Usually
2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —1don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
A4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
A< Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
A~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
54{S'trong]y agree

3 - Agree
2 —Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.,
4="To a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
_3< Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 —Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
— Above 90%

3~70-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
“Strongly agree
3~ Agree
2 - Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

@) npTouy .ch‘h'm,t Wrwwtfo/?,e en  studenty

b)

Page6 :

J



National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes & b) No o)
: . ‘ R
B) Age: >3 C) College Name: \l‘\g\\la s tdute ot {J”O‘Vmﬂmo teol
D) Gender: gj’ Female O b) Male O c¢) Transgender 3
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
IBachelor's b) Master’s (O3 o MPhil O
d) Doctorate (O e) Other  ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science d
d) Professional (3 ¢) Gther: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Cerentes r\qezr
Doen
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process,

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
— 85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2-551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
\ﬂ/ —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 —Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
- 4— Excellent

\3/ — Very good
2 - Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. -
.j/ - Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
+F/— Usually
2 — Occasionaliy/Sometimes
1 —Rarely '
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promioting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
~ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly

V’z‘/— Very weli
2 - Moderately
1 - Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leari and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
- Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

)
oo

o
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
\;i/— Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
J/ — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —1Idon’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

\ﬂé- Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1—Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
J~ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 > Every time
\[ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0 — Never

Page4‘
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

S — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
— To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

7. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
I — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
\}Ze To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
WA — Above 90%

3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%

PageS



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) Co l%& % noe b Q;i/\g \p pqé @}q-!», LQ‘OB Tnt'lc\\ oA ai\cl

0 5 od *
b) procieal kﬁoﬂtﬂéial s W“k %
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this ii;eﬁ/rstand only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes b) No O
B) Age: j\,\fr; C) College Name: \ll‘]m‘a [ﬂs*ﬁ‘h)'fc’_ OJ Fhﬁ‘fﬂhcelu-ﬁc;ﬂ féiﬁhﬁﬂ&f
Meh
D) Gender:  a) Female ,@{) Male 3 c) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's O b) Master’s ) ¢) MPhil (o
d) Doctorate e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science O
d) Professional ) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Page 1



Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
V’XZ’/SO to 84%
2-551t069%

1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
— Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 —Won’t teach at all

3.y€ﬂ were the teachers able to communicate?
— Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective

2 ~ Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
2N ery good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0~ Poor

Pagez



5. Fairness of the intgrnal evaluation process by the teachers.
-A%ays fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usuaily unfair
0 Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

\;—/iivcry time
= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

i — Rarely
0-TMever

7 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

3 - Cfts
Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

yiﬁca:11!y
3~ Very well
2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally
0— Mot at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
_}A(gree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

3
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
_3~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 -- Every time

sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely

0 — 1 don’t have a mentor

12. The teacfzs(il&ﬁﬁate the concepts through examples and applications.
very time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

~ Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4~ ry time
~ Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

gree
2 - Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences,
4 —To a great extent
J/Mo?ierate
2 — Some what
1 —Very little
0 —Not at all

1

17. Teac‘lizm}ceﬁrage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
— Strongly agree

3—Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —F0 a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

yve 90%
=70 - 89%
2-50-69%

1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

Page 5



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

\:?Stcong!y agree
~ Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) (Teach?ACJ» [ﬁamgmf] "&Pe‘f?fﬂi-f—"— Woei &ﬁgﬁccl. E More
Pforh‘mlirj qP})’r'fqg}L

b)
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes @/ b)No O

B) Age: 3_!)_\:,’ C) College Name: \fj P |l
D) Gender:  a) Female % Male O ¢) Transgender =

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's O3 b) Master’s 3 ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate EZTJ/e) Other  ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce (. c) Science Eﬁ(
d) Professional (O ¢) Other: ( )

Instructions to fiil the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regardiag teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4—85t0 100%
/;—/70S to 84%
2-551t069%

1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
A horoughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 - Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4 Excellent
/3—/\;ery good

2 —Good
I — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair :
3 — Usually fair
,2——/Sc)llnetimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
_2<Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely '
0-- Never -

7. The institute takes active inferest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly
43'/O§en
2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
,BZV ery well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0-- Not at all

9. The insfiﬂiyprovides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

A= Strongly agree
~3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 Strongly disagree
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10, Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
Ary time

3 — Usually

2— QOccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0—Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

A4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
}Zﬁsuatiy
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4—F91]y
CS//f{easonab!y
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time
— Usually
2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Page4‘
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process,

4 — Strongly agree
J«%;:e

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
%‘;‘PE a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
I — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers eneourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
/A—/Slt;ezngly agree

3—Agree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
=To a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
I — Very little
0 —Not at all

1S. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3<70 - 89%
2—-50-65%

1 ~30—49%
0 — Below 29%

PageS



20. The oj:r/fdlzquaiity of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree
3— Agree
2 —Neutral
] — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions 10 improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a)  Sgatis 'ﬂcx Yo N }
o+t c “3 _}‘ECLCL‘ nﬁ '}"egoycin"la ‘H/\eefj g{ PTQC,%]‘(’QJ&

b)
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evalaation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes & b)yNe O
B) Age: D(ye=mys C) College Name: Nif=~= gk Of Pyarma ce;.&}c“?é SE iRty
D) Gender:  a) Female E’b) Male O c¢) Transgender =

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's O b)Master’s O ¢) MPhil .
d) Doctorate [Z'J/e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts (] b) Commerce ¢) Science @(
d) Professional (O e) Other: ( / )

Instructions te fill the questionnaire
e Al questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il - Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
70 to 84%
2—-551t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 ~ Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
1—- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
Very good
2 —Good
1 —Fair
0— Poor

Page 2



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. -
— Always fair ‘
é# Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

| — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
@ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely :
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0—Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
A= Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple oppoitunities to learn and grow.

44 Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

yvery time
~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

\

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
\,3[ Usually
2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes
I —Rarely
0 — 1 don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
_/4( Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely

0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
_/Zw-/Rueasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

c;—/Usually
< Qccasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvemient of the teaching learning process.

/4/ Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 —Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

&
17. Teachers enc()urage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
~ Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
—To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 - Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such 2s LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
70 — 89%
2-50-69%
[ -30-49%

0 — Below 29%

PageS



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

< Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 - Stroagly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

studumks
a) ﬂm‘;wowfncj ?,(ackicq;\ ’K_V\O‘-O\ad%ﬂ i & “

b)
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes vt b)No O
B)Age: $ OYfve  C) College Name: V‘E]cu,i o\‘iv\%"c‘ﬂ:\ﬂ-ﬁ o—!L PL\&%MCL\L‘HL&[ SelenCes “‘W
W OWALA
D) Gender:  a) Female 125 b) Male {3 ) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's O b) Master’s [ ¢) MPhil .
d) Doctorate (D e) Other ( \/ )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts (] b) Commerce O ¢) Science Q{
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( \/ )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il - Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
485 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2-551069%
1-30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

%Thorough ly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
3/ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Excellent
3 —Very good
2 — Good
1 - Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluaticn process by the teachers. -
g Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

—~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely '
0- Never

7 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
A~ Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0—Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
Jé Significantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 - Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
~ Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. :
# Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

— BEvery time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — 1 don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
&~ Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
AL Fully
3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

< Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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I5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
A4~ To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 ~ Some what
I — Very little
0 — Not at all

.
17. Teachers gncourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
A— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
I ~ Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
A#—To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at ali

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
F<70-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good.
Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

2 M o«y@lﬁo—ﬁmﬂu -
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting 2 Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is g?ﬁrst and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes b) No O :
B) Age: &1\,&3«1 C) College Name: ~ ;\TaﬁQ‘ fns\ﬁmke 5‘3 ﬂmMQ@uﬁ-CQJ? S\ &) %T/'f
caft : ki)
D) Gender:  a) Female b) Male O  c¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's O b) Master’s c) MPhil Cl
d) Doctorate O e)Other ( " )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts iJ b) Commerce (] ¢) Science O
d) Professional (3 e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
@ Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II - Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on T eaching Learning Process

Folicwing are questions for online siudent satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. Howafiuch of the syllabus was covered in the class?
-85 to 100%
3—-70to0 84%
2-551069%
1-30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
yoroughly
< Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
— Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Excellent
— Very good
2 —-Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
'G,/ Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

Every time
3 — Usually
2 - Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely ;
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, stu

opportunitieg for students.
— Regularly
3 - Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

dent exchange, field visit

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderateily
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The insti’iuti\‘jn/provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
yﬁlvery time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 ~ Rarely
0 —Idon’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 —Every time

"3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1—Rarely
0 ~ Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully
J’KRcasonably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0—- Unable to

14. Teachers age able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —/To a great extent
¥~ Moderate
2 —Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers gncourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 ~Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
\X To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

~ Above 90%
3-70-289%
2-50~-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overallquality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
M@ongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

1. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

2) Teacthe's n owl inshbute Poade vs camete Kﬂﬂ@kd@t adbouk oW
‘ Cous@ -
b we need good amsisstance §n Losprted Visls goitat we can

qair o Winfiad Knsuded g2 wept -
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes & b) No )
B) Age: 2f W C) College Name: \/ | P[/\],
D) Gender:  a) Female @/b) Male O  ¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's O b) Master’s I ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other  ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢c) Science &
d) Professional [J gy Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il — Teaching~Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
@< 70 to 84%
2 -551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —-Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
— Always effective
3 ~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4, '{‘}l}teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent
3 — Very good
2 - Good
1 — Fair

0— Poor



at

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. -
4 — Always fair
\%Usuaﬂy fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0 Unfair

6. Was your pegformance in assignments discussed with you?

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely '
(— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
l/— Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
(— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional grpwth.
~ Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunitics to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree
\% Agree

2 - Neutral

1 — Disagree

0~ Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
\34 Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0—Never

11. Your mentgs does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
— Every time

3 — Usually
2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —1don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 —Every time
A~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3~ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —~Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
—To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

1o

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 - To a great extent

~ Moderate
2 — Some what
I — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
-~ 70— 89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learmning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

— Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

» Teachers provide adeguate frowlclae v Wi

b)
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes 4 b) No .
B) Age: d& Yn C) College Name: Uﬁ'axlok stitetilon o PL‘MW‘“&"-&"“Q Jwe”%\,fﬁiﬁ '
D) Gender:  a) Female @‘ b) Male O  c) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's O b)Master’s I ¢) MPhil ()
d) Doctorate O e) Other  ( vd )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O c¢) Science 655
d) Professional g e) Other: ( _~ )

Instructions to filf the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
¢ The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
A —851t0100%
3-70to 84%
2 -55to 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
J — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
— Always effective
3 - Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
I~ Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
\.jf — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

Page 2
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5. TFairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. -
/(_ Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

/ — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely '
0—Never

7 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
A/—fRegularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth. 2
4 — Significantly
/3/: Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
/3/— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

A Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0—Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
/3/— Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —1don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
/3/— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
_3~ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
A4~ Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

% Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3~ Moderate
2 — Some what
I — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4= Above 90%

3-70-8%%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

#<Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three cbservation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

) Yes HNo O
B) Age: ) !q( C) College Name:y m\/\[
D) Gender:  a) Female é b) Male O ¢) Transgender (]

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's O b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( \/ )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts = b) Commerce l‘_:t/ ¢) Science EB/
)

d) Professional (O e) Other: (

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teacking—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4-851t0 100%
3470 to 84%
2-551069%
1-30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

3.

—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective

2 — Just satisfactorily

1— Generally ineffective

(- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent
3 —Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

Page 2



s Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair :
3~ Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
&~ Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely '

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in prometing internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3~ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Raretly
0-Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
‘/44 Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
‘}/‘Agree
2 — Neutral
I - Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
/3/—’ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0-Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4< Every time

“"3 _Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —Idon’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 —Usually
™ g QOccasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4-F ully
A ~ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers arg able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

o Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the mon itoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
/4"— To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
I — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
— Strongly agree

. 3—Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

o — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
_BTTI0-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

Teache ¢ : ‘
2 €achers ptow de adequadt k Howle d 7 e Lo ovr

COxge . dpe ‘im@go\g’wmicﬂﬁﬁggﬂ o
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c)
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes ﬂ b) No O
B) Age: JJ C) College Name: W] PlA]
D) Gender:  a) Female @ b) Male (3 ) Transgender -]

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’'s (] c) MPhil (-
d) Doctorate O e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts i b) Commerce O ¢) Science é{
d) Professional (O &yOther: ( _—" )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
¢ All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 —85to 100%
FZ 70 to 84%
2—551069%
1-30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

~Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
"2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

}/Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective

2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0 Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
_4 Excellent
3 ~ Very good
2 - Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
5 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your pgriormance in assignments discussed with you?
4 - Every time
3 = Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 -- Rarely '
(0— Never

7 The institute iakes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
— Regularly
3 —0Often
2 — Somefiumnes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, sccial and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
< Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
A~ Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
/ — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —- Rarely
0—Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
_¥~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Idon’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

< Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

A~ Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time
3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely

0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

=~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
s Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work,

. /1{ To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 —Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
/Above 90%

.3-70-8%%
2-50-69%
1 —-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 ~Strongly agree
Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

1. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

2)  Teachasd stov?cle e oUUch know/ec?ye Lor ow Couy g

b)
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. _
2 Yes & HNo O | wents

- w iCd.
B) Age: ;?__Q_Ddad C) College Name: U{er,(ro» H\C?f'“l"':h) 61 PL\DL m&l i WGFOE

D) Gender:  a) Female Eg b) Male 3 c¢) Transgender (]

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's O b) Master’s (I ¢) MPhil £
d) Doctorate O e)Other ( 7 )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce (3 c)Science OB
d) Professional @( e) Other: ( ~ )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
@ All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
%285 to 100%

3—70 to 84%
2—551069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
%’horoughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 ~ Poorly
1 —Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
I- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
< Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. -
A{Always fair ‘
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
% Usuaily
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely '
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field wvisit
opportunities for students.
< Regularly
3 - Often
2 — Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0— Never

ool

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitaies you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
F—Very well
2 — Moderately
[ — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
o Strongly agree
3—Agree
2 —Neutral
i — Disagree
0 Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3£ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 —Every time
.
~3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Idon’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 ~Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
Q2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

0 —Never
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15. The institution makes effort to en gage students in the monitoring,
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

review and continuous

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent '

3 — Moderate

participative

~7 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree t
3—Agree
Neutral
I — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2< Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, ete. while
teaching.

4~ Above 90%
3<70 - 89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

= - 'g_~;'t- ‘J(@l Cl‘frtd‘?' H
Waclily to be peo ed o el
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes @/ b) No )
B) Age: &O C) Coliege Name: U‘Jw,iq \ﬂglﬁb:';t Oi p"@fm&uh(aﬂ gcw%(eg -3-0\/
é‘ Llereny
D) Gender:  a) Female b) Male O  c) Transgender (]

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's O b) Master’s c) MPhil Q3
d) Doctorate () e) Other  ( (/ )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science ]

¥

d) Professional [ e) Other: ( .~ )

Instructions to fill the guestionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Page 1



Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
AZ85 10 100%
3-70to 84%
2-55t069%
1--30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
- Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 —Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
- Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3= Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
"~ Usually fair .
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was youjyﬁarmance in assignments discussed with you?
— Every time
3 — Usuaily
2 — Occeasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely '
0—Never

7 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, fieid visit

op;mriu\aiti&?or students.
— Regularly

3 - Often

2 — Sometime
] — Rarely

00— MNever

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
- Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multipie opportunities o leain and grow.
4 - Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Sirongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
\/f— Every time
3 — Usually
2— Qccasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3= Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
\% Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

\}[Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time
= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
« 4 - Strongly agree
\/Ia‘{;gree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3= Moderate
2 - Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make-you ready for the world of work.
l/fl{e?:) a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
I — Very little
( —~ Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, M ultimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
370 -89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

\}/A gree

2 - Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) eac\\e{% {)YOV\c\@ Coo \n kﬁ@u) CY@ &XxvuJC oOw  (Couxsge
qlcbo Qvely G\seu;r(j C\Q,VLEYQQ\ JKZ@&M@(

b)
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes Nl b) No ()

i o ubcalstiontes for
B) Age: gR\v3  C)College Name:\/lb ayo\ing b tutaon '97( FWWMWIJ Bl oB =5

neo e

D) Gender:  a) Female, 37b) Male O  c) Transgender (]

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's ,@’B) Master’'s O ¢) MPhil L
d) Doctorate C) ) Other = )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce (] ¢) Science O
d) Professional (3 e) Other: ( v— )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
\4< 85 to 100%
3~701to 84%
2-55t0 69%
1-30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
\_A/—fhorough!y
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
I — Indifferently
0 —Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0~ Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

A=Txcellent

3 —Very good
2 —~ Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Vélz/Aiways fair §
3 — Usually fair Pt
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely '
0— Never

7 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
‘/A/Rggularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
ignificantly
3 —Very well
2 — Mcderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
‘}f/Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3=TUsually
2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —1don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
m:'y time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challengzs.

ully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time
= Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

.

3= Agree
2 —Neutral
1 —Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Notat all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
trongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
I'o a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
I — Very little
@ —Not at ail

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
_3=70—89%
2-50-69%
1—-30-—49%
0 — Below 29%

Page 5



20. The overall guality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
A:ngly agree
3 - Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.
"
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o 4 oot @'far
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes (Q/ b) No .
B) Age: 99 C) College Name: \,ﬁmﬁa Yrplttue % p}mwweuhcoj $cieunc Séfy;o

D) Gender:  a) Female é b) Male (O  c) Transgender =

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's O b) Master’s 3 c) MPhil ]
d) Doctorate O e)Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce (] c) Science IQ/
d) Professional (O e) Other: ( v~ )

Insiructions to {ill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learuing Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4-851t0 100%
3-70to 84%
2-55t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

oroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

I ~ Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
J{ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Excellent
3 — Very good
2 —Good
1 —~ Fair
0- Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
< Always fair :
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionaliy/Sometimes
1 — Rarely '
0~ Never

7. The institute takes active interést in promoting internship, student exchange, fieid visit
opportunities for stadents.
—Regularly
3 —Often
2 — Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0—Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 —~ Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0-Not at all

9. The institutionprovides multiple opportunities te learn and grow.
A\;ngly agree
3—Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4—/Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mer:zdges a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

~Every time
3 — Usually
2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
Aly

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
_14—/Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —Never
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5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
= Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhanc ing learning experiences,
4 —To a great extent
jw/l\zioderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
_AZTo a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching,. !
,4—/Ab0ve 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1 —30~49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The OW“W of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a)

» (Ooed Jupradeiudic~e
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher educaticn. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes g{ b) No O
B) Age: Q\}j C) College Name: thw
D) Gender:  a) Female EZ(b) Male (3 ¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's O b)Master’'s O ¢) MPhil ([
d) Doctorate @/e) Other ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O c) Science @(
d) Professional (O e) Other: ( .~ )

Instructions to fill the guestionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give

suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute’

here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
- 70 to 84%
2 —55t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 ~Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

\A:{Thorou ghly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
o Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 —Very good
f- Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. «
4 — Always fair ¢
< Usually fair o
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0~ Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
‘/3/-— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely :
0— Never

7 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3Z Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
% Very well ‘
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0~ Mot at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to iearn and grow.
— Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
.,«4{ Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely '
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

A< Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —1Idon’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time

3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1-- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
F* Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
\}4 Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3T Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
—To a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

" Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 = Above 90%
- 70-89%
2-50-69%
I —-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
~Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution.
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